

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 82/2025

Ex. Me-1 Yashpal Yadav (Navy No. 2217074T)

----Petitioner

Versus

UOI & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.P. Singh Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.C. Sharma

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS**

**Order**

**13/01/2025**

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee within a week, returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List for final hearing after four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ