


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 82/2025

Ex. Me-1 Yashpal Yadav (Navy No. 2217074T)

----Petitioner

Versus

Uoi

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.P. Singh, Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.C. Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

24/03/2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks ten days' time to file
reply.

As a last chance, time prayed for is allowed.

List this matter on 03.04.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J