

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 82/2025

Ex. Me-1 Yashpal Yadav (Navy No. 2217074T)

----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner : Ms. Rituraj Kaur Bhullar Advocate on  
behalf of Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran  
Advocate.  
For Respondents : Mr. P.C. Sharma Advocate.

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**21/07/2025**

On request of counsel for the appellant, list after four weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J