

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 82/2025

Ex. Me-1 Yashpal Yadav (Navy No. 2217074T)

----Petitioner

Versus

UOI

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Major R.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Poonia, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rituraj Kaur Bhullar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh, Adv

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**04/02/2026**

List this matter on 06.02.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Dushyant/103